

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Parker, seconded by Supervisor Alejo and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

- a. Accepted the Parcel Map for a minor subdivision to divide a 204.7-acre property into two lots totaling 129.7 acres and 75 acres in size; and
- b. Directed the Clerk of the Board to submit the Parcel Map to the County Recorder for recording, subject to the collection of the applicable recording fees.

(Parcel Map - PLN130904/Mike and Linda Stemler, 10265 Calle de Robles, Carmel Valley, Carmel Valley Master Plan)

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of May 2017, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas Parker and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting May 9, 2017.

Dated: May 10, 2017

File ID: 17-0456

Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Venic Tancock

Deputy